

PS&E JOB NO : 01A052 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006278 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1466
 HWY : SR 000,005
 TITLE : SR 5
 164TH STREET SW INTERCHANGE
 DRIVEWAY RELOCATION
 01A052
 PROJECT : , 1M-0053 (860)
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 9 2002
 AWARDED ON : Jan 14 2002

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
GRADE, INC. 21106 86TH AVE SE SNOHOMISH WA 98296-7904 WOODINVILLE WA 980720231 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100224	A-1 LANDSCAPING AND CONSTRUCT 20607 STATE ROUTE 9 SE SNOHOMISH 98296 LYNNWOOD WA 980460822 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100388	TYDICO, INC. 13029 136TH AVE SE RENTON WA 980595024 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100381

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION									
		L.S.								
			9,700.00	-3.54 %	9,357.05	-343	9,856.00	1.61 %	14,000.00	44.33 %
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING									
	0.0400	ha	25,000.0000	160.00 %	65,000.0000	1,600	6,720.0000	-73.12 %	30,000.0000	20.00 %
			1,000.00	1,600	2,600.00	268.80	-731	1,200.00	200	
3	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. PAVEMENT									
	14.0000	m2	20.0000	100.00 %	40.0000	44.8000	124.00 %	35.0000	75.00 %	
			280.00	280	560.00	627.20	347	490.00	210	
4	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK									
	70.0000	m2	25.0000	-52.00 %	12.0000	45.9200	83.68 %	6.0000	-76.00 %	
			1,750.00	-910	840.00	3,214.40	1,464	420.00	-1,330	
5	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. CURB AND GUTTER									
	45.0000	m	40.0000	-75.05 %	9.9800	35.8400	-10.40 %	17.0000	-57.50 %	
			1,800.00	-1,351	449.10	1,612.80	-187	765.00	-1,035	
6	REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT									
	70.0000	m2	15.0000	-60.00 %	6.0000	39.2000	161.33 %	6.0000	-60.00 %	
			1,050.00	-630	420.00	2,744.00	1,694	420.00	-630	
7	REMOVING GUIDE POST									
	6.0000	EACH	10.0000	10.00 %	11.0000	44.8000	348.00 %	75.0000	650.00 %	
			60.00	6	66.00	268.80	209	450.00	390	
8	REMOVING CHAIN LINK FENCE									
	50.0000	m	30.0000	-60.00 %	12.0000	13.4400	-55.20 %	20.0000	-33.33 %	
			1,500.00	-900	600.00	672.00	-828	1,000.00	-500	
GRADING										
9	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL									
	163.0000	m3	40.0000	-50.48 %	19.8100	20.1600	-49.60 %	40.0000	0.00 %	
			6,520.00	-3,291	3,229.03	3,286.08	-3,234	6,520.00	0	
10	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION									
	6.0000	m3	10.0000	150.00 %	25.0000	19.0400	90.40 %	50.0000	400.00 %	
			60.00	90	150.00	114.24	54	300.00	240	

PS&E JOB NO : 01A052 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006278 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1466
 HWY : SR 000,005
 TITLE : SR 5
 164TH STREET SW INTERCHANGE
 DRIVEWAY RELOCATION
 01A052
 PROJECT : , 1M-0053(860)
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 9 2002
 AWARDED ON : Jan 14 2002

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
GRADE, INC. 21106 86TH AVE SE SNOHOMISH WA 98296-7904 WOODINVILLE WA 980720231 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100224	A-1 LANDSCAPING AND CONSTRUCT 20607 STATE ROUTE 9 SE SNOHOMISH 98296 LYNNWOOD WA 980460822 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100388	TYDICO, INC. 13029 136TH AVE SE RENTON WA 980595024 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100381

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		1ST BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
DRAINAGE										
11	UNDERDRAIN PIPE 100 MM DIAM. 55.0000	m	25.0000 1,375.00	-67.00 % -921	8.2500 453.75	13.4400 739.20	-46.24 % -636	65.0000 3,575.00	160.00 % 2,200	
12	DRAIN PIPE 100 MM DIAM. 77.0000	m	20.0000 1,540.00	32.50 % 501	26.5000 2,040.50	17.9200 1,379.84	-10.40 % -160	59.0000 4,543.00	195.00 % 3,003	
13	TRENCH DRAIN 9.0000	m	500.0000 4,500.00	-62.60 % -2,817	187.0000 1,683.00	78.4000 705.60	-84.32 % -3,794	350.0000 3,150.00	-30.00 % -1,350	
STRUCTURE										
14	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR WALL 16.0000	m3	60.0000 960.00	-40.50 % -389	35.7000 571.20	21.2800 340.48	-64.53 % -620	47.0000 752.00	-21.67 % -208	
15	ST. REINF. BAR FOR STAIRWAY 120.0000	kg	1.5000 180.00	133.33 % 240	3.5000 420.00	10.0800 1,209.60	572.00 % 1,030	5.0000 600.00	233.33 % 420	
16	CONC. CLASS 28 FOR STAIRWAY 3.0000	m3	700.0000 2,100.00	67.86 % 1,425	1,175.0000 3,525.00	873.6000 2,620.80	24.80 % 521	800.0000 2,400.00	14.29 % 300	
17	HANDRAIL FOR STAIRWAY 10.0000	m	400.0000 4,000.00	-41.25 % -1,650	235.0000 2,350.00	140.0000 1,400.00	-65.00 % -2,600	270.0000 2,700.00	-32.50 % -1,300	
SURFACING										
18	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 94.0000	t	50.0000 4,700.00	-46.00 % -2,162	27.0000 2,538.00	23.5200 2,210.88	-52.96 % -2,489	22.0000 2,068.00	-56.00 % -2,632	
LIQUID ASPHALT										
19	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE EST.		25.00	0.00 %	25.00	25.00	0.00 %	25.00	0.00 %	
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT										
20	ASPHALT CONC. APPROACH CL. B PG58-22 25.0000	t	100.0000 2,500.00	38.50 % 963	138.5000 3,462.50	134.4000 3,360.00	34.40 % 860	160.0000 4,000.00	60.00 % 1,500	

PS&E JOB NO : 01A052 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006278 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1466
 HWY : SR 000,005
 TITLE : SR 5
 164TH STREET SW INTERCHANGE
 DRIVEWAY RELOCATION
 01A052
 PROJECT : , 1M-0053 (860)
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 9 2002
 AWARDED ON : Jan 14 2002

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
GRADE, INC. 21106 86TH AVE SE SNOHOMISH WA 98296-7904 WOODINVILLE WA 980720231 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100224	A-1 LANDSCAPING AND CONSTRUCT 20607 STATE ROUTE 9 SE SNOHOMISH 98296 LYNNWOOD WA 980460822 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100388	TYDICO, INC. 13029 136TH AVE SE RENTON WA 980595024 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100381

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
21	EROSION CONTROL SEEDING AND FERTILIZING BY HAND									
	198.0000	m2	5.0000	-94.40 %	0.2800	-935	1.0100	-79.80 %	5.0000	0.00 %
			990.00				199.98	-790	990.00	0
22	STREET CLEANING									
	20.0000	HR	100.0000	8.00 %	108.0000	160	36.9600	-63.04 %	75.0000	-25.00 %
			2,000.00		2,160.00		739.20	-1,261	1,500.00	-500
23	INLET PROTECTION									
	7.0000	EACH	100.0000	-40.00 %	60.0000	-280	72.8000	-27.20 %	100.0000	0.00 %
			700.00		420.00		509.60	-190	700.00	0
24	SILT FENCE									
	54.0000	m	20.0000	-35.00 %	13.0000	-378	35.8400	79.20 %	18.0000	-10.00 %
			1,080.00		702.00		1,935.36	855	972.00	-108
25	TEMPORARY WATER POLLUTION/EROSION CONTROL EST.									
			5,000.00	0.00 %	5,000.00		5,000.00	0.00 %	5,000.00	0.00 %
26	TOPSOIL TYPE A									
	28.0000	m3	80.0000	-49.51 %	40.3900	-1,109	28.0000	-65.00 %	44.0000	-45.00 %
			2,240.00		1,130.92		784.00	-1,456	1,232.00	-1,008
27	PLANT SELECTION									
	88.0000	m2	10.0000	234.60 %	33.4600	2,064	20.1600	101.60 %	25.0000	150.00 %
			880.00		2,944.48		1,774.08	894	2,200.00	1,320
28	PSIPE BIGLEAF MAPLE, 600MM HT., #2 CONT.									
	1.0000	EACH	7.0000	91.86 %	13.4300	6	20.1600	188.00 %	50.0000	614.29 %
			7.00		13.43		20.16	13	50.00	43
29	PSIPE BITTER CHERRY, 450MM HT., #1 CONT.									
	2.0000	EACH	5.0000	171.60 %	13.5800	17	16.8000	236.00 %	25.0000	400.00 %
			10.00		27.16		33.60	24	50.00	40
30	PSIPE DOUGLAS FIR, 300MM HT., #1 CONT.									
	6.0000	EACH	10.0000	-42.00 %	5.8000	-25	12.3200	23.20 %	15.0000	50.00 %
			60.00		34.80		73.92	14	90.00	30
31	PSIPE SERVICEBERRY, 600MM HT., #5 CONT.									
	9.0000	EACH	25.0000	4.08 %	26.0200	9	31.3600	25.44 %	30.0000	20.00 %
			225.00		234.18		282.24	57	270.00	45

PS&E JOB NO : 01A052 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006278 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1466
 HWY : SR 000,005
 TITLE : SR 5
 164TH STREET SW INTERCHANGE
 DRIVEWAY RELOCATION
 01A052
 PROJECT : , 1M-0053 (860)
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 9 2002
 AWARDED ON : Jan 14 2002

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
GRADE, INC. 21106 86TH AVE SE SNOHOMISH WA 98296-7904 WOODINVILLE WA 980720231 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100224	A-1 LANDSCAPING AND CONSTRUCT 20607 STATE ROUTE 9 SE SNOHOMISH 98296 LYNNWOOD WA 980460822 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100388	TYDICO, INC. 13029 136TH AVE SE RENTON WA 980595024 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100381

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
32	PSIPE HAZELNUT, 600MM HT., #5 CONT. 4.0000 EACH		25.0000 100.00		30.1500 120.60	20.60 % 21	21.2800 85.12	-14.88 % -15	30.0000 120.00	20.00 % 20
33	PSIPE TALL OREGON GRAPE, 300MM HT., #1 CONT. 40.0000 EACH		10.0000 400.00		7.1700 286.80	-28.30 % -113	10.0800 403.20	0.80 % 3	15.0000 600.00	50.00 % 200
34	PSIPE RED-FLOWERING CURRANT, 375MM HT., #1 CONT. 10.0000 EACH		10.0000 100.00		7.0100 70.10	-29.90 % -30	13.4400 134.40	34.40 % 34	20.0000 200.00	100.00 % 100
35	PSIPE NOOTKA ROSE, 375MM HT., #1 CONT. 40.0000 EACH		10.0000 400.00		6.7900 271.60	-32.10 % -128	13.4400 537.60	34.40 % 138	10.0000 400.00	0.00 % 0
36	PSIPE RED ELDERBERRY, 375MM HT., #1 CONT. 12.0000 EACH		10.0000 120.00		6.7900 81.48	-32.10 % -39	13.4400 161.28	34.40 % 41	15.0000 180.00	50.00 % 60
37	PSIPE SNOWBERRY, 375MM HT., #1 CONT. 56.0000 EACH		10.0000 560.00		6.7900 380.24	-32.10 % -180	13.4400 752.64	34.40 % 193	15.0000 840.00	50.00 % 280
38	SOIL AMENDMENT 13.0000 m3		60.0000 780.00		42.6000 553.80	-29.00 % -226	28.0000 364.00	-53.33 % -416	55.0000 715.00	-8.33 % -65
39	BARK OR WOOD CHIP MULCH 6.0000 m3		50.0000 300.00		40.4000 242.40	-19.20 % -58	24.6400 147.84	-50.72 % -152	60.0000 360.00	20.00 % 60
40	SOD INSTALLATION 23.0000 m2		10.0000 230.00		8.1000 186.30	-19.00 % -44	10.0800 231.84	0.80 % 2	25.0000 575.00	150.00 % 345
TRAFFIC										
41	CEMENT CONC. BARRIER CURB AND GUTTER 45.0000 m		80.0000 3,600.00		60.0000 2,700.00	-25.00 % -900	39.2000 1,764.00	-51.00 % -1,836	49.0000 2,205.00	-38.75 % -1,395

PS&E JOB NO : 01A052 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006278 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1466
 HWY : SR 000,005
 TITLE : SR 5
 164TH STREET SW INTERCHANGE
 DRIVEWAY RELOCATION
 01A052
 PROJECT : , 1M-0053 (860)
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 9 2002
 AWARDED ON : Jan 14 2002

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
GRADE, INC. 21106 86TH AVE SE SNOHOMISH WA 98296-7904 WOODINVILLE WA 980720231 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100224	A-1 LANDSCAPING AND CONSTRUCT 20607 STATE ROUTE 9 SE SNOHOMISH 98296 LYNNWOOD WA 980460822 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100388	TYDICO, INC. 13029 136TH AVE SE RENTON WA 980595024 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100381

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
TRAFFIC										
42	EXTRUDED CURB									
	41.0000	m	20.0000	45.00 %	29.0000	44.8000	124.00 %	30.0000	50.00 %	
			820.00	369	1,189.00	1,836.80	1,017	1,230.00	410	
43	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN									
	20.0000	HR	20.0000	159.45 %	51.8900	89.6000	348.00 %	25.0000	25.00 %	
			400.00	638	1,037.80	1,792.00	1,392	500.00	100	
44	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES									
		L.S.		120.00 %			34.40 %		50.00 %	
			500.00	600	1,100.00	672.00	172	750.00	250	
45	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR									
	160.0000	HR	35.0000	-8.57 %	32.0000	39.2000	12.00 %	35.0000	0.00 %	
			5,600.00	-480	5,120.00	6,272.00	672	5,600.00	0	
46	TRAFFIC CONTROL VEHICLE									
	10.0000	DAY	100.0000	125.00 %	225.0000	425.6000	325.60 %	100.0000	0.00 %	
			1,000.00	1,250	2,250.00	4,256.00	3,256	1,000.00	0	
47	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR									
	80.0000	HR	40.0000	50.00 %	60.0000	44.8000	12.00 %	35.0000	-12.50 %	
			3,200.00	1,600	4,800.00	3,584.00	384	2,800.00	-400	
48	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A									
	12.0000	m2	150.0000	-56.67 %	65.0000	280.0000	86.67 %	175.0000	16.67 %	
			1,800.00	-1,020	780.00	3,360.00	1,560	2,100.00	300	
OTHER ITEMS										
49	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL									
	33.0000	m3	50.0000	-27.00 %	36.5000	22.4000	-55.20 %	39.0000	-22.00 %	
			1,650.00	-446	1,204.50	739.20	-911	1,287.00	-363	
50	DRIVEWAY SURVEYING									
		L.S.		-72.50 %			-82.27 %		-58.33 %	
			12,000.00	-8,700	3,300.00	2,128.00	-9,872	5,000.00	-7,000	
51	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK									
	70.0000	m2	80.0000	-55.00 %	36.0000	52.6400	-34.20 %	42.0000	-47.50 %	
			5,600.00	-3,080	2,520.00	3,684.80	-1,915	2,940.00	-2,660	

PS&E JOB NO : 01A052 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006278 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1466
 HWY : SR 000,005
 TITLE : SR 5
 164TH STREET SW INTERCHANGE
 DRIVEWAY RELOCATION
 01A052
 PROJECT : , 1M-0053(860)
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 9 2002
 AWARDED ON : Jan 14 2002

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
GRADE, INC. 21106 86TH AVE SE SNOHOMISH WA 98296-7904 WOODINVILLE WA 980720231 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100224	A-1 LANDSCAPING AND CONSTRUCT 20607 STATE ROUTE 9 SE SNOHOMISH 98296 LYNNWOOD WA 980460822 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100388	TYDICO, INC. 13029 136TH AVE SE RENTON WA 980595024 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100381

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
OTHER ITEMS										
52	CHAIN LINK FENCE TYPE 6 26.0000	m	80.0000 2,080.00	-64.04 % -1,332	28.7700 748.02	56.0000 1,456.00	-30.00 % -624	60.0000 1,560.00	-25.00 % -520	
53	END, CORNER, AND PULL POST FOR CHAIN LINK FENCE 7.0000	EACH	100.0000 700.00	38.30 % 268	138.3000 968.10	224.0000 1,568.00	124.00 % 868	225.0000 1,575.00	125.00 % 875	
54	SINGLE 1.0 M CHAIN LINK GATE 1.0000	EACH	300.0000 300.00	19.86 % 60	359.5700 359.57	280.0000 280.00	-6.67 % -20	300.0000 300.00	0.00 % 0	
55	SINGLE 1.8 M CHAIN LINK GATE 1.0000	EACH	400.0000 400.00	3.72 % 15	414.8900 414.89	280.0000 280.00	-30.00 % -120	300.0000 300.00	-25.00 % -100	
56	DOUBLE 4.3 M CHAIN LINK GATE 2.0000	EACH	600.0000 1,200.00	-9.65 % -116	542.1300 1,084.26	840.0000 1,680.00	40.00 % 480	800.0000 1,600.00	33.33 % 400	
57	GRAVITY BLOCK WALL 50.4000	m2	150.0000 7,560.00	-6.67 % -504	140.0000 7,056.00	120.1600 6,056.06	-19.89 % -1,504	150.0000 7,560.00	0.00 % 0	
58	ADJUST JUNCTION BOX 1.0000	EACH	250.0000 250.00	-40.00 % -100	150.0000 150.00	504.0000 504.00	101.60 % 254	200.0000 200.00	-20.00 % -50	
59	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	EST.	1,000.00	0.00 %	1,000.00	1,000.00	0.00 %	1,000.00	0.00 %	
60	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.	200.00	0.00 %	200.00	200.00	0.00 %	200.00	0.00 %	
61	MINOR CHANGE	CALC	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	
62	SPILL PREVENTION PLAN	L.S.	1,000.00	50.00 % 500	1,500.00	2,200.00	120.00 % 1,200	500.00	-50.00 % -500	

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 01/11/2002

*** BID CHECK REPORT ***

TIME: 13:21

PS&E JOB NO : 01A052 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006278 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1466
 HWY : SR 000,005
 TITLE : SR 5
 164TH STREET SW INTERCHANGE
 DRIVEWAY RELOCATION
 01A052
 PROJECT : , 1M-0053(860)
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 9 2002
 AWARDED ON : Jan 14 2002

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 GRADE, INC. A-1 LANDSCAPING AND CONSTRUCTI TYDICO, INC.
 21106 86TH AVE SE 20607 STATE ROUTE 9 SE 13029 136TH AVE SE
 SNOHOMISH WA 98296-7904 SNOHOMISH 98296
 WOODINVILLE WA 980720231 LYNNWOOD WA 980460822 RENTON WA 980595024
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100224 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100388 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100381

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER			
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
OTHER ITEMS										
63	MAILBOX SUPPORT TYPE 1									
	1.0000	EACH	200.0000		150.0000	-25.00 %	380.0000	90.00 %	534.0000	167.00 %
			200.00		150.00	-50	380.00	180	534.00	334
	CONTRACT TOTAL		\$112,841.00		\$89,887.00	-20.34%	\$96,517.64	-14.47%	\$107,162.00	-5.03%

PS&E JOB NO : 01A052 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006278 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1466
 HWY : SR 000,005
 TITLE : SR 5
 164TH STREET SW INTERCHANGE
 DRIVEWAY RELOCATION
 01A052
 PROJECT : , 1M-0053 (860)
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 9 2002
 AWARDED ON : Jan 14 2002

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
DENNIS R . CRAIG CONSTRUCTION 7710 185TH AVE NE 98052-5001 REDMOND WA 980730595 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 190736	TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 320 - 106TH AVE NE 98004-5732 BELLEVUE WA 980093686 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961	PACIFIC ROAD & BRIDGE CO. 5802 CEMETERY RD 98223-7781 ARLINGTON WA 982233393 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100263

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		4TH BIDDER		5TH BIDDER		6TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.								
			9,700.00	13.27 %	10,987.00	1,287	12,000.00	23.71 %	11,000.00	1,300
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING									
	0.0400	ha	25,000.0000	163.52 %	65,880.0000	1,635	30,000.0000	20.00 %	50,000.0000	1,000
			1,000.00	1,635	2,635.20	1,200.00	200	2,000.00	1,000	
3	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. PAVEMENT									
	14.0000	m2	20.0000	31.50 %	26.3000	88	15.0000	-25.00 %	20.0000	0
			280.00	368.20	368.20	210.00	-70	280.00	0	
4	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK									
	70.0000	m2	25.0000	-67.00 %	8.2500	12	14.0000	-44.00 %	20.0000	60
			1,750.00	-1,173	577.50	980.00	-770	1,400.00	-350	
5	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. CURB AND GUTTER									
	45.0000	m	40.0000	-73.25 %	10.7000	1,125.00	25.0000	-37.50 %	20.0000	-900
			1,800.00	-1,319	481.50	1,125.00	-675	900.00	-900	
6	REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT									
	70.0000	m2	15.0000	-45.00 %	8.2500	700.00	10.0000	-33.33 %	20.0000	350
			1,050.00	-473	577.50	700.00	-350	1,400.00	350	
7	REMOVING GUIDE POST									
	6.0000	EACH	10.0000	20.00 %	12.0000	60.00	10.0000	0.00 %	20.0000	60
			60.00	12	72.00	60.00	0	120.00	60	
8	REMOVING CHAIN LINK FENCE									
	50.0000	m	30.0000	-75.50 %	7.3500	750.00	15.0000	-50.00 %	15.0000	-750
			1,500.00	-1,133	367.50	750.00	-750	750.00	-750	
GRADING										
9	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL									
	163.0000	m3	40.0000	-29.63 %	28.1500	8,150.00	50.0000	25.00 %	56.0000	40.00 %
			6,520.00	-1,932	4,588.45	1,630	8,150.00	1,630	9,128.00	2,608
10	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION									
	6.0000	m3	10.0000	154.00 %	25.4000	90.00	15.0000	50.00 %	100.0000	900.00 %
			60.00	92	152.40	90.00	30	600.00	540	

PS&E JOB NO : 01A052 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006278 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1466
 HWY : SR 000,005
 TITLE : SR 5
 164TH STREET SW INTERCHANGE
 DRIVEWAY RELOCATION
 01A052
 PROJECT : , 1M-0053(860)
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 9 2002
 AWARDED ON : Jan 14 2002

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
DENNIS R . CRAIG CONSTRUCTION 7710 185TH AVE NE 98052-5001 REDMOND WA 980730595 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 190736	TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 320 - 106TH AVE NE 98004-5732 BELLEVUE WA 980093686 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961	PACIFIC ROAD & BRIDGE CO. 5802 CEMETERY RD 98223-7781 ARLINGTON WA 982233393 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100263

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		4TH BIDDER		5TH BIDDER		6TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
DRAINAGE										
11	UNDERDRAIN PIPE 100 MM DIAM. 55.0000	m	25.0000 1,375.00	78.80 % 1,084	44.7000 2,458.50	-20.00 % -275	20.0000 1,100.00	55.0000 3,025.00	120.00 % 1,650	
12	DRAIN PIPE 100 MM DIAM. 77.0000	m	20.0000 1,540.00	93.00 % 1,432	38.6000 2,972.20	100.00 % 1,540	40.0000 3,080.00	55.0000 4,235.00	175.00 % 2,695	
13	TRENCH DRAIN 9.0000	m	500.0000 4,500.00	-42.34 % -1,905	288.3000 2,594.70	-48.00 % -2,160	260.0000 2,340.00	325.0000 2,925.00	-35.00 % -1,575	
STRUCTURE										
14	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR WALL 16.0000	m3	60.0000 960.00	-15.58 % -150	50.6500 810.40	16.67 % 160	70.0000 1,120.00	50.0000 800.00	-16.67 % -160	
15	ST. REINF. BAR FOR STAIRWAY 120.0000	kg	1.5000 180.00	480.00 % 864	8.7000 1,044.00	300.00 % 540	6.0000 720.00	4.0000 480.00	166.67 % 300	
16	CONC. CLASS 28 FOR STAIRWAY 3.0000	m3	700.0000 2,100.00	108.29 % 2,274	1,458.0000 4,374.00	100.00 % 2,100	1,400.0000 4,200.00	1,000.0000 3,000.00	42.86 % 900	
17	HANDRAIL FOR STAIRWAY 10.0000	m	400.0000 4,000.00	-22.13 % -885	311.5000 3,115.00	-40.00 % -1,600	240.0000 2,400.00	240.0000 2,400.00	-40.00 % -1,600	
SURFACING										
18	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 94.0000	t	50.0000 4,700.00	-23.20 % -1,090	38.4000 3,609.60	-10.00 % -470	45.0000 4,230.00	40.0000 3,760.00	-20.00 % -940	
LIQUID ASPHALT										
19	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE EST.		25.00	0.00 %	25.00	0.00 %	25.00	25.00	0.00 %	
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT										
20	ASPHALT CONC. APPROACH CL. B PG58-22 25.0000	t	100.0000 2,500.00	50.00 % 1,250	150.0000 3,750.00	20.00 % 500	120.0000 3,000.00	175.0000 4,375.00	75.00 % 1,875	

PS&E JOB NO : 01A052 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006278 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1466
 HWY : SR 000,005
 TITLE : SR 5
 164TH STREET SW INTERCHANGE
 DRIVEWAY RELOCATION
 01A052
 PROJECT : , 1M-0053 (860)
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 9 2002
 AWARDED ON : Jan 14 2002

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
DENNIS R . CRAIG CONSTRUCTION 7710 185TH AVE NE 98052-5001 REDMOND WA 980730595 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 190736	TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 320 - 106TH AVE NE 98004-5732 BELLEVUE WA 980093686 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961	PACIFIC ROAD & BRIDGE CO. 5802 CEMETERY RD 98223-7781 ARLINGTON WA 982233393 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100263

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		4TH BIDDER		5TH BIDDER		6TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
21	EROSION CONTROL SEEDING AND FERTILIZING BY HAND									
	198.0000	m2	5.0000	-73.00 %	1.3500	-723	2.0000	-60.00 %	1.0000	-80.00 %
			990.00		267.30		396.00		198.00	-792
22	STREET CLEANING									
	20.0000	HR	100.0000	-10.00 %	90.0000	-200	90.0000	-10.00 %	110.0000	10.00 %
			2,000.00		1,800.00		1,800.00		2,200.00	200
23	INLET PROTECTION									
	7.0000	EACH	100.0000	-3.30 %	96.7000	-23	60.0000	-40.00 %	150.0000	50.00 %
			700.00		676.90		420.00		1,050.00	350
24	SILT FENCE									
	54.0000	m	20.0000	-51.00 %	9.8000	-551	12.0000	-40.00 %	20.0000	0.00 %
			1,080.00		529.20		648.00		1,080.00	0
25	TEMPORARY WATER POLLUTION/EROSION CONTROL EST.			0.00 %				0.00 %		0.00 %
			5,000.00		5,000.00		5,000.00		5,000.00	
26	TOPSOIL TYPE A									
	28.0000	m3	80.0000	-57.25 %	34.2000	-1,282	40.0000	-50.00 %	50.0000	-37.50 %
			2,240.00		957.60		1,120.00		1,400.00	-840
27	PLANT SELECTION									
	88.0000	m2	10.0000	650.00 %	75.0000	5,720	35.0000	250.00 %	30.0000	200.00 %
			880.00		6,600.00		3,080.00		2,640.00	1,760
28	PSIPE BIGLEAF MAPLE, 600MM HT., #2 CONT.									
	1.0000	EACH	7.0000	111.43 %	14.8000	8	30.0000	328.57 %	25.0000	257.14 %
			7.00		14.80		30.00		25.00	18
29	PSIPE BITTER CHERRY, 450MM HT., #1 CONT.									
	2.0000	EACH	5.0000	140.00 %	12.0000	14	12.0000	140.00 %	20.0000	300.00 %
			10.00		24.00		24.00		40.00	30
30	PSIPE DOUGLAS FIR, 300MM HT., #1 CONT.									
	6.0000	EACH	10.0000	14.00 %	11.4000	8	15.0000	50.00 %	20.0000	100.00 %
			60.00		68.40		90.00		120.00	60
31	PSIPE SERVICEBERRY, 600MM HT., #5 CONT.									
	9.0000	EACH	25.0000	-8.20 %	22.9500	-18	40.0000	60.00 %	40.0000	60.00 %
			225.00		206.55		360.00		360.00	135

PS&E JOB NO : 01A052 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006278 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1466
 HWY : SR 000,005
 TITLE : SR 5
 164TH STREET SW INTERCHANGE
 DRIVEWAY RELOCATION
 01A052
 PROJECT : , 1M-0053(860)
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 9 2002
 AWARDED ON : Jan 14 2002

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
DENNIS R . CRAIG CONSTRUCTION 7710 185TH AVE NE 98052-5001 REDMOND WA 980730595 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 190736	TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 320 - 106TH AVE NE 98004-5732 BELLEVUE WA 980093686 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961	PACIFIC ROAD & BRIDGE CO. 5802 CEMETERY RD 98223-7781 ARLINGTON WA 982233393 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100263

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		4TH BIDDER		5TH BIDDER		6TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
32	PSIPE HAZELNUT, 600MM HT., #5 CONT. 4.0000 EACH		25.0000 100.00		22.9500 91.80	-8.20 % -8	40.0000 160.00	60.00 % 60	40.0000 160.00	60.00 % 60
33	PSIPE TALL OREGON GRAPE, 300MM HT., #1 CONT. 40.0000 EACH		10.0000 400.00		10.6500 426.00	6.50 % 26	10.0000 400.00	0.00 % 0	20.0000 800.00	100.00 % 400
34	PSIPE RED-FLOWERING CURRANT, 375MM HT., #1 CONT. 10.0000 EACH		10.0000 100.00		13.4000 134.00	34.00 % 34	15.0000 150.00	50.00 % 50	20.0000 200.00	100.00 % 100
35	PSIPE NOOTKA ROSE, 375MM HT., #1 CONT. 40.0000 EACH		10.0000 400.00		11.4000 456.00	14.00 % 56	10.0000 400.00	0.00 % 0	20.0000 800.00	100.00 % 400
36	PSIPE RED ELDERBERRY, 375MM HT., #1 CONT. 12.0000 EACH		10.0000 120.00		11.4000 136.80	14.00 % 17	10.0000 120.00	0.00 % 0	20.0000 240.00	100.00 % 120
37	PSIPE SNOWBERRY, 375MM HT., #1 CONT. 56.0000 EACH		10.0000 560.00		10.6500 596.40	6.50 % 36	10.0000 560.00	0.00 % 0	20.0000 1,120.00	100.00 % 560
38	SOIL AMENDMENT 13.0000 m3		60.0000 780.00		35.0000 455.00	-41.67 % -325	50.0000 650.00	-16.67 % -130	50.0000 650.00	-16.67 % -130
39	BARK OR WOOD CHIP MULCH 6.0000 m3		50.0000 300.00		27.5000 165.00	-45.00 % -135	60.0000 360.00	20.00 % 60	75.0000 450.00	50.00 % 150
40	SOD INSTALLATION 23.0000 m2		10.0000 230.00		8.8500 203.55	-11.50 % -26	15.0000 345.00	50.00 % 115	40.0000 920.00	300.00 % 690
TRAFFIC										
41	CEMENT CONC. BARRIER CURB AND GUTTER 45.0000 m		80.0000 3,600.00		54.9500 2,472.75	-31.31 % -1,127	60.0000 2,700.00	-25.00 % -900	65.0000 2,925.00	-18.75 % -675

PS&E JOB NO : 01A052 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006278 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1466
 HWY : SR 000,005
 TITLE : SR 5
 164TH STREET SW INTERCHANGE
 DRIVEWAY RELOCATION
 01A052
 PROJECT : , 1M-0053 (860)
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 9 2002
 AWARDED ON : Jan 14 2002

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
DENNIS R . CRAIG CONSTRUCTION 7710 185TH AVE NE 98052-5001 REDMOND WA 980730595 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 190736	TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 320 - 106TH AVE NE 98004-5732 BELLEVUE WA 980093686 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961	PACIFIC ROAD & BRIDGE CO. 5802 CEMETERY RD 98223-7781 ARLINGTON WA 982233393 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100263

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		4TH BIDDER		5TH BIDDER		6TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
TRAFFIC										
42	EXTRUDED CURB									
	41.0000	m	20.0000	47.50 %	29.5000	50.00 %	30.0000	50.00 %	27.0000	35.00 %
			820.00	390	1,209.50	410	1,230.00	410	1,107.00	287
43	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN									
	20.0000	HR	20.0000	-25.00 %	15.0000	-50.00 %	10.0000	-50.00 %	20.0000	0.00 %
			400.00	-100	300.00	-200	200.00	-200	400.00	0
44	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES									
		L.S.		56.60 %		900.00 %				960.00 %
			500.00	283	783.00	4,500	5,000.00	4,500	5,300.00	4,800
45	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR									
	160.0000	HR	35.0000	5.14 %	36.8000	0.00 %	35.0000	0.00 %	35.0000	0.00 %
			5,600.00	288	5,888.00	0	5,600.00	0	5,600.00	0
46	TRAFFIC CONTROL VEHICLE									
	10.0000	DAY	100.0000	-10.00 %	90.0000	100.00 %	200.0000	100.00 %	0.0000	-100.00 %
			1,000.00	-100	900.00	1,000	2,000.00	1,000	0.00	-1,000
47	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR									
	80.0000	HR	40.0000	-6.63 %	37.3500	0.00 %	40.0000	0.00 %	0.0000	-100.00 %
			3,200.00	-212	2,988.00	0	3,200.00	0	0.00	-3,200
48	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A									
	12.0000	m2	150.0000	-28.00 %	108.0000	33.33 %	200.0000	33.33 %	215.0000	43.33 %
			1,800.00	-504	1,296.00	600	2,400.00	600	2,580.00	780
OTHER ITEMS										
49	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL									
	33.0000	m3	50.0000	-52.20 %	23.9000	0.00 %	50.0000	0.00 %	40.0000	-20.00 %
			1,650.00	-861	788.70	0	1,650.00	0	1,320.00	-330
50	DRIVEWAY SURVEYING									
		L.S.		-70.83 %		-66.67 %				-73.33 %
			12,000.00	-8,500	3,500.00	-8,000	4,000.00	-8,000	3,200.00	-8,800
51	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK									
	70.0000	m2	80.0000	-24.31 %	60.5500	-50.00 %	40.0000	-50.00 %	40.0000	-50.00 %
			5,600.00	-1,362	4,238.50	-2,800	2,800.00	-2,800	2,800.00	-2,800

PS&E JOB NO : 01A052 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006278 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1466
 HWY : SR 000,005
 TITLE : SR 5
 164TH STREET SW INTERCHANGE
 DRIVEWAY RELOCATION
 01A052
 PROJECT : , 1M-0053(860)
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 9 2002
 AWARDED ON : Jan 14 2002

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
DENNIS R . CRAIG CONSTRUCTION 7710 185TH AVE NE 98052-5001 REDMOND WA 980730595 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 190736	TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 320 - 106TH AVE NE 98004-5732 BELLEVUE WA 980093686 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961	PACIFIC ROAD & BRIDGE CO. 5802 CEMETERY RD 98223-7781 ARLINGTON WA 982233393 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100263

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		4TH BIDDER		5TH BIDDER		6TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
OTHER ITEMS										
52	CHAIN LINK FENCE TYPE 6									
	26.0000	m	80.0000 2,080.00	-44.44 % -924	44.4500 1,155.70	30.0000 780.00	-62.50 % -1,300	82.0000 2,132.00	2.50 % 52	
53	END, CORNER, AND PULL POST FOR CHAIN LINK FENCE									
	7.0000	EACH	100.0000 700.00	-32.80 % -230	67.2000 470.40	150.0000 1,050.00	50.00 % 350	200.0000 1,400.00	100.00 % 700	
54	SINGLE 1.0 M CHAIN LINK GATE									
	1.0000	EACH	300.0000 300.00	12.00 % 36	336.0000 336.00	400.0000 400.00	33.33 % 100	800.0000 800.00	166.67 % 500	
55	SINGLE 1.8 M CHAIN LINK GATE									
	1.0000	EACH	400.0000 400.00	12.00 % 48	448.0000 448.00	500.0000 500.00	25.00 % 100	500.0000 500.00	25.00 % 100	
56	DOUBLE 4.3 M CHAIN LINK GATE									
	2.0000	EACH	600.0000 1,200.00	12.00 % 144	672.0000 1,344.00	1,000.0000 2,000.00	66.67 % 800	600.0000 1,200.00	0.00 % 0	
57	GRAVITY BLOCK WALL									
	50.4000	m2	150.0000 7,560.00	91.33 % 6,905	287.0000 14,464.80	150.0000 7,560.00	0.00 % 0	190.0000 9,576.00	26.67 % 2,016	
58	ADJUST JUNCTION BOX									
	1.0000	EACH	250.0000 250.00	40.00 % 100	350.0000 350.00	150.0000 150.00	-40.00 % -100	400.0000 400.00	60.00 % 150	
59	ROADSIDE CLEANUP									
		EST.		0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			1,000.00		1,000.00	1,000.00		1,000.00		
60	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE									
		EST.		0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			200.00		200.00	200.00		200.00		
61	MINOR CHANGE									
		CALC		0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-1.00		-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		
62	SPILL PREVENTION PLAN									
		L.S.		-5.00 %			300.00 %		250.00 %	
			1,000.00	-50	950.00	4,000.00	3,000	3,500.00	2,500	

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 01/11/2002

*** BID CHECK REPORT ***

TIME: 13:21

PS&E JOB NO : 01A052 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006278 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1466
 HWY : SR 000,005
 TITLE : SR 5
 164TH STREET SW INTERCHANGE
 DRIVEWAY RELOCATION
 01A052
 PROJECT : , 1M-0053(860)
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 9 2002
 AWARDED ON : Jan 14 2002

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- ----- 5TH BIDDER ----- ----- 6TH BIDDER -----
 DENNIS R . CRAIG CONSTRUCTION TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. PACIFIC ROAD & BRIDGE CO.
 7710 185TH AVE NE 320 - 106TH AVE NE 5802 CEMETERY RD
 98052-5001 98004-5732 98223-7781
 REDMOND WA 980730595 BELLEVUE WA 980093686 ARLINGTON WA 982233393
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 190736 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100263

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	% DIFF./	% DIFF./	% DIFF./	% DIFF./	% DIFF./	% DIFF./
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT						
OTHER ITEMS									
63	MAILBOX SUPPORT TYPE 1								
	1.0000	EACH	200.0000		125.00 %	250.0000	25.00 %	400.0000	100.00 %
			200.00		250	250.00	50	400.00	200
	CONTRACT TOTAL		<u>\$112,841.00</u>		<u>-2.60%</u>	<u>\$112,262.00</u>	<u>-0.51%</u>	<u>\$118,395.00</u>	<u>4.92%</u>

PS&E JOB NO : 01A052 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006278 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1466
 HWY : SR 000,005
 TITLE : SR 5
 164TH STREET SW INTERCHANGE
 DRIVEWAY RELOCATION
 01A052
 PROJECT : , 1M-0053 (860)
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 9 2002
 AWARDED ON : Jan 14 2002

----- 7TH BIDDER ----- ----- 8TH BIDDER -----
 WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY THOMCO CONST. INC.
 3315 15TH ST 303 N OLYMPIC AVE
 EVERETT WA 982011900 ARLINGTON WA 982231338
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100405

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		7TH BIDDER		8TH BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
PREPARATION									
1	MOBILIZATION								
		L.S.		54.64 %		46.91 %			
			9,700.00	5,300	15,000.00	4,550			
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING								
	0.0400	ha	25,000.0000	60.00 %	40,000.0000	100.00 %			
			1,000.00	600	1,600.00	1,000			
3	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. PAVEMENT								
	14.0000	m2	20.0000	250.00 %	70.0000	400.00 %			
			280.00	700	980.00	1,120			
4	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK								
	70.0000	m2	25.0000	-56.00 %	11.0000	100.00 %			
			1,750.00	-980	770.00	1,750			
5	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. CURB AND GUTTER								
	45.0000	m	40.0000	-72.50 %	11.0000	15.0000			
			1,800.00	-1,305	495.00	675.00			
6	REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT								
	70.0000	m2	15.0000	-13.33 %	13.0000	166.67 %			
			1,050.00	-140	910.00	1,750			
7	REMOVING GUIDE POST								
	6.0000	EACH	10.0000	70.00 %	17.0000	900.00 %			
			60.00	42	102.00	540			
8	REMOVING CHAIN LINK FENCE								
	50.0000	m	30.0000	-13.33 %	26.0000	20.0000			
			1,500.00	-200	1,300.00	500			
GRADING									
9	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL								
	163.0000	m3	40.0000	12.50 %	45.0000	25.0000			
			6,520.00	815	7,335.00	4,075.00			
10	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION								
	6.0000	m3	10.0000	80.00 %	18.0000	400.00 %			
			60.00	48	108.00	300.00			

PS&E JOB NO : 01A052 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006278 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1466
 HWY : SR 000,005
 TITLE : SR 5
 164TH STREET SW INTERCHANGE
 DRIVEWAY RELOCATION
 01A052
 PROJECT : , 1M-0053 (860)
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 9 2002
 AWARDED ON : Jan 14 2002

----- 7TH BIDDER ----- ----- 8TH BIDDER -----
 WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY THOMCO CONST. INC.
 3315 15TH ST 303 N OLYMPIC AVE
 EVERETT WA 982011900 ARLINGTON WA 982231338
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100405

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		7TH BIDDER		8TH BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
DRAINAGE									
11	UNDERDRAIN PIPE 100 MM DIAM.								
	55.0000	m	25.0000	12.00 %	28.0000	12.00 %	55.0000	120.00 %	
			1,375.00		1,540.00	165	3,025.00	1,650	
12	DRAIN PIPE 100 MM DIAM.								
	77.0000	m	20.0000	50.00 %	30.0000	50.00 %	85.0000	325.00 %	
			1,540.00		2,310.00	770	6,545.00	5,005	
13	TRENCH DRAIN								
	9.0000	m	500.0000	-6.00 %	470.0000	-6.00 %	750.0000	50.00 %	
			4,500.00		4,230.00	-270	6,750.00	2,250	
STRUCTURE									
14	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR WALL								
	16.0000	m3	60.0000	-11.67 %	53.0000	-11.67 %	75.0000	25.00 %	
			960.00		848.00	-112	1,200.00	240	
15	ST. REINF. BAR FOR STAIRWAY								
	120.0000	kg	1.5000	166.67 %	4.0000	166.67 %	5.0000	233.33 %	
			180.00		480.00	300	600.00	420	
16	CONC. CLASS 28 FOR STAIRWAY								
	3.0000	m3	700.0000	157.14 %	1,800.0000	157.14 %	1,720.0000	145.71 %	
			2,100.00		5,400.00	3,300	5,160.00	3,060	
17	HANDRAIL FOR STAIRWAY								
	10.0000	m	400.0000	-43.75 %	225.0000	-43.75 %	200.0000	-50.00 %	
			4,000.00		2,250.00	-1,750	2,000.00	-2,000	
SURFACING									
18	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE								
	94.0000	t	50.0000	-28.00 %	36.0000	-28.00 %	40.0000	-20.00 %	
			4,700.00		3,384.00	-1,316	3,760.00	-940	
LIQUID ASPHALT									
19	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE								
		EST.	25.00	0.00 %	25.00	0.00 %	25.00	0.00 %	
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT									
20	ASPHALT CONC. APPROACH CL. B PG58-22								
	25.0000	t	100.0000	30.00 %	130.0000	30.00 %	140.0000	40.00 %	
			2,500.00		3,250.00	750	3,500.00	1,000	

PS&E JOB NO : 01A052 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006278 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1466
 HWY : SR 000,005
 TITLE : SR 5
 164TH STREET SW INTERCHANGE
 DRIVEWAY RELOCATION
 01A052
 PROJECT : , 1M-0053(860)
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 9 2002
 AWARDED ON : Jan 14 2002

----- 7TH BIDDER ----- ----- 8TH BIDDER -----
 WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY THOMCO CONST. INC.
 3315 15TH ST 303 N OLYMPIC AVE
 EVERETT WA 982011900 ARLINGTON WA 982231338
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100405

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		7TH BIDDER		8TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING								
21	EROSION CONTROL SEEDING AND FERTILIZING BY HAND							
	198.0000	m2	5.0000	-60.00 %	2.0000	1.7500	-65.00 %	
			990.00		396.00	346.50	-644	
22	STREET CLEANING							
	20.0000	HR	100.0000	25.00 %	125.0000	85.0000	-15.00 %	
			2,000.00		2,500.00	1,700.00	-300	
23	INLET PROTECTION							
	7.0000	EACH	100.0000	25.00 %	125.0000	200.0000	100.00 %	
			700.00		875.00	1,400.00	700	
24	SILT FENCE							
	54.0000	m	20.0000	30.00 %	26.0000	25.0000	25.00 %	
			1,080.00		1,404.00	1,350.00	270	
25	TEMPORARY WATER POLLUTION/EROSION CONTROL EST.							
			5,000.00	0.00 %	5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00 %	
26	TOPSOIL TYPE A							
	28.0000	m3	80.0000	6.25 %	85.0000	91.0000	13.75 %	
			2,240.00		2,380.00	2,548.00	308	
27	PLANT SELECTION							
	88.0000	m2	10.0000	130.00 %	23.0000	25.0000	150.00 %	
			880.00		2,024.00	2,200.00	1,320	
28	PSIPE BIGLEAF MAPLE, 600MM HT., #2 CONT.							
	1.0000	EACH	7.0000	785.71 %	62.0000	70.8000	911.43 %	
			7.00		62.00	70.80	64	
29	PSIPE BITTER CHERRY, 450MM HT., #1 CONT.							
	2.0000	EACH	5.0000	520.00 %	31.0000	35.4000	608.00 %	
			10.00		62.00	70.80	61	
30	PSIPE DOUGLAS FIR, 300MM HT., #1 CONT.							
	6.0000	EACH	10.0000	210.00 %	31.0000	35.4000	254.00 %	
			60.00		186.00	212.40	152	
31	PSIPE SERVICEBERRY, 600MM HT., #5 CONT.							
	9.0000	EACH	25.0000	312.00 %	103.0000	117.6000	370.40 %	
			225.00		927.00	1,058.40	833	

PS&E JOB NO : 01A052 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006278 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1466
 HWY : SR 000,005
 TITLE : SR 5
 164TH STREET SW INTERCHANGE
 DRIVEWAY RELOCATION
 01A052
 PROJECT : , 1M-0053(860)
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 9 2002
 AWARDED ON : Jan 14 2002

----- 7TH BIDDER ----- ----- 8TH BIDDER -----
 WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY THOMCO CONST. INC.
 3315 15TH ST 303 N OLYMPIC AVE
 EVERETT WA 982011900 ARLINGTON WA 982231338
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100405

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT				
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING							
32	PSIPE HAZELNUT, 600MM HT., #5 CONT.						
	4.0000 EACH		25.0000	103.0000	312.00 %	117.6000	370.40 %
			100.00	412.00	312	470.40	370
33	PSIPE TALL OREGON GRAPE, 300MM HT., #1 CONT.						
	40.0000 EACH		10.0000	31.0000	210.00 %	35.4000	254.00 %
			400.00	1,240.00	840	1,416.00	1,016
34	PSIPE RED-FLOWERING CURRANT, 375MM HT., #1 CONT.						
	10.0000 EACH		10.0000	31.0000	210.00 %	35.4000	254.00 %
			100.00	310.00	210	354.00	254
35	PSIPE NOOTKA ROSE, 375MM HT., #1 CONT.						
	40.0000 EACH		10.0000	31.0000	210.00 %	35.4000	254.00 %
			400.00	1,240.00	840	1,416.00	1,016
36	PSIPE RED ELDERBERRY, 375MM HT., #1 CONT.						
	12.0000 EACH		10.0000	31.0000	210.00 %	35.4000	254.00 %
			120.00	372.00	252	424.80	305
37	PSIPE SNOWBERRY, 375MM HT., #1 CONT.						
	56.0000 EACH		10.0000	31.0000	210.00 %	35.4000	254.00 %
			560.00	1,736.00	1,176	1,982.40	1,422
38	SOIL AMENDMENT						
	13.0000 m3		60.0000	77.0000	28.33 %	87.5000	45.83 %
			780.00	1,001.00	221	1,137.50	358
39	BARK OR WOOD CHIP MULCH						
	6.0000 m3		50.0000	150.0000	200.00 %	171.0000	242.00 %
			300.00	900.00	600	1,026.00	726
40	SOD INSTALLATION						
	23.0000 m2		10.0000	16.0000	60.00 %	17.7000	77.00 %
			230.00	368.00	138	407.10	177
TRAFFIC							
41	CEMENT CONC. BARRIER CURB AND GUTTER						
	45.0000 m		80.0000	68.0000	-15.00 %	72.3000	-9.63 %
			3,600.00	3,060.00	-540	3,253.50	-347

PS&E JOB NO : 01A052 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006278 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1466
 HWY : SR 000,005
 TITLE : SR 5
 164TH STREET SW INTERCHANGE
 DRIVEWAY RELOCATION
 01A052
 PROJECT : , 1M-0053(860)
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 9 2002
 AWARDED ON : Jan 14 2002

----- 7TH BIDDER ----- ----- 8TH BIDDER -----
 WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY THOMCO CONST. INC.
 3315 15TH ST 303 N OLYMPIC AVE
 EVERETT WA 982011900 ARLINGTON WA 982231338
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100405

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		7TH BIDDER		8TH BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
TRAFFIC									
42	EXTRUDED CURB								
	41.0000	m	20.0000	150.00 %	50.0000	1,230	29.5000	47.50 %	
			820.00		2,050.00		1,209.50	390	
43	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN								
	20.0000	HR	20.0000	50.00 %	30.0000	200	50.0000	150.00 %	
			400.00		600.00		1,000.00	600	
44	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES								
		L.S.		600.00 %				800.00 %	
			500.00		3,500.00	3,000	4,500.00	4,000	
45	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR								
	160.0000	HR	35.0000	2.86 %	36.0000	160	45.0000	28.57 %	
			5,600.00		5,760.00		7,200.00	1,600	
46	TRAFFIC CONTROL VEHICLE								
	10.0000	DAY	100.0000	0.00 %	100.0000	0	150.0000	50.00 %	
			1,000.00		1,000.00		1,500.00	500	
47	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR								
	80.0000	HR	40.0000	0.00 %	40.0000	0	65.0000	62.50 %	
			3,200.00		3,200.00		5,200.00	2,000	
48	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A								
	12.0000	m2	150.0000	93.33 %	290.0000	1,680	150.0000	0.00 %	
			1,800.00		3,480.00		1,800.00	0	
OTHER ITEMS									
49	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL								
	33.0000	m3	50.0000	30.00 %	65.0000	495	50.0000	0.00 %	
			1,650.00		2,145.00		1,650.00	0	
50	DRIVEWAY SURVEYING								
		L.S.		-75.00 %				-70.83 %	
			12,000.00		3,000.00	-9,000	3,500.00	-8,500	
51	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK								
	70.0000	m2	80.0000	-47.50 %	42.0000		44.2500	-44.69 %	
			5,600.00		2,940.00	-2,660	3,097.50	-2,503	

PS&E JOB NO : 01A052 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006278 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1466
 HWY : SR 000,005
 TITLE : SR 5
 164TH STREET SW INTERCHANGE
 DRIVEWAY RELOCATION
 01A052
 PROJECT : , 1M-0053 (860)
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 9 2002
 AWARDED ON : Jan 14 2002

----- 7TH BIDDER ----- ----- 8TH BIDDER -----
 WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY THOMCO CONST. INC.
 3315 15TH ST 303 N OLYMPIC AVE
 EVERETT WA 982011900 ARLINGTON WA 982231338
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100405

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		7TH BIDDER		8TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS								
52	CHAIN LINK FENCE TYPE 6							
	26.0000	m	80.0000		50.0000	-37.50 %	50.2500	-37.19 %
			2,080.00		1,300.00	-780	1,306.50	-774
53	END, CORNER, AND PULL POST FOR CHAIN LINK FENCE							
	7.0000	EACH	100.0000		200.0000	100.00 %	160.0000	60.00 %
			700.00		1,400.00	700	1,120.00	420
54	SINGLE 1.0 M CHAIN LINK GATE							
	1.0000	EACH	300.0000		250.0000	-16.67 %	565.0000	88.33 %
			300.00		250.00	-50	565.00	265
55	SINGLE 1.8 M CHAIN LINK GATE							
	1.0000	EACH	400.0000		250.0000	-37.50 %	775.0000	93.75 %
			400.00		250.00	-150	775.00	375
56	DOUBLE 4.3 M CHAIN LINK GATE							
	2.0000	EACH	600.0000		750.0000	25.00 %	972.0000	62.00 %
			1,200.00		1,500.00	300	1,944.00	744
57	GRAVITY BLOCK WALL							
	50.4000	m2	150.0000		200.0000	33.33 %	240.0000	60.00 %
			7,560.00		10,080.00	2,520	12,096.00	4,536
58	ADJUST JUNCTION BOX							
	1.0000	EACH	250.0000		400.0000	60.00 %	200.0000	-20.00 %
			250.00		400.00	150	200.00	-50
59	ROADSIDE CLEANUP							
		EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %
			1,000.00		1,000.00		1,000.00	
60	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE							
		EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %
			200.00		200.00		200.00	
61	MINOR CHANGE							
		CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %
			-1.00		-1.00		-1.00	
62	SPILL PREVENTION PLAN							
		L.S.				0.00 %		150.00 %
			1,000.00		1,000.00	0	2,500.00	1,500

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 01/11/2002

*** BID CHECK REPORT ***

TIME: 13:21

PS&E JOB NO : 01A052 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006278 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1466
 HWY : SR 000,005
 TITLE : SR 5
 164TH STREET SW INTERCHANGE
 DRIVEWAY RELOCATION
 01A052
 PROJECT : , 1M-0053(860)
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 9 2002
 AWARDED ON : Jan 14 2002

----- 7TH BIDDER ----- ----- 8TH BIDDER -----
 WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY THOMCO CONST. INC.
 3315 15TH ST 303 N OLYMPIC AVE
 EVERETT WA 982011900 ARLINGTON WA 982231338
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100405

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		7TH BIDDER		8TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS								
63	MAILBOX SUPPORT TYPE 1							
	1.0000	EACH	200.0000		250.0000	25.00%	400.0000	100.00%
			200.00		250.00	50	400.00	200
	CONTRACT TOTAL		<u>\$112,841.00</u>		<u>\$124,076.00</u>	<u>9.96%</u>	<u>\$143,772.10</u>	<u>27.41%</u>